City of Carrollton



Legislation Details

File #: 6395 Version: 1 Name: Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Enter

Into An Interlocal Cooperation Agreement With Dallas County MHMR d.b.a Metrocare Services For

Mental Health Services To Be Provided To

Carrollton Citizens And Authorize The Payment For

A Qualified Mental He

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/26/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 11/7/2023
 Final action:
 11/7/2023

Title: Consider A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into An Interlocal Cooperation

Agreement With Dallas County MHMR (dba Metrocare Services) To Provide Mental Health Services For Carrollton Citizens And Authorize The Funding Of A Full-Time Qualified Mental Health Practitioner

-Community Service Position.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Metrocare Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2023	1	City Council		